Rerun of Clements et al data original complete and corrected
olfaction habitat and risk 1 as lowest
Anon
06/04/2022
—————————– Supplementary information to —————————-
—————— META-ANALYSIS REVEALS AN EXTREME “DECLINE EFFECT” ——————
—————— IN OCEAN ACIDIFICATION IMPACTS ON FISH BEHAVIOUR ——————-
——– Jeff C. Clements, Josefin Sundin, Timothy D. Clark, Fredrik Jutfelt ———-

##
##     post.mean  l-95% CI u-95% CI eff.samp
## obs    0.1859 0.0001657   0.3318     9900
##
##  R-structure:  ~units
##
##       post.mean  l-95% CI u-95% CI eff.samp
## units    0.1357 0.0001709   0.3269     9900
##
##  Location effects: yi ~ 1
##
##             post.mean l-95% CI u-95% CI eff.samp pMCMC
## (Intercept)   -0.0433  -0.5270   0.4424     9900 0.854
##extract posteriors
sol2009 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2009$Sol
VCV2009 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2009$VCV[,-match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta",
colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2009$VCV))]
sol2010 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2010$Sol
VCV2010 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2010$VCV[,-match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta",
colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2010$VCV))]
sol2011 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2011$Sol
VCV2011 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2011$VCV[,-match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta",
colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2011$VCV))]
sol2012 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2012$Sol
VCV2012 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2012$VCV[,-match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta",
colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2012$VCV))]
sol2013 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2013$Sol
VCV2013 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2013$VCV[,-match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta",
colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2013$VCV))]
sol2014 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2014$Sol
VCV2014 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2014$VCV[,-match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta",
colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2014$VCV))]
#sol2015 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2015$Sol
#VCV2015 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2015$VCV[,-
match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta", colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2015$VCV))]
sol2016 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2016$Sol
VCV2016 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2016$VCV[,-match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta",
colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2016$VCV))]
sol2017 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2017$Sol
VCV2017 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2017$VCV[,-match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta",
colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2017$VCV))]
sol2018 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2018$Sol
VCV2018 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2018$VCV[,-match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta",
colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2018$VCV))]
sol2019 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2019$Sol
VCV2019 <- model_magnitude_bayes_2019$VCV[,-match("sqrt(mev):sqrt(mev).meta",
colnames(model_magnitude_bayes_2019$VCV))]
##get folded normal function
mu.fnorm <- function(mu, sigma){dnorm(mu, 0, sigma)*2*sigma^2 +
mu*(2*pnorm(mu, 0, sigma) -1)}